



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 930/2013

SHRI GOPAL SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Pundhir, Advocate

versus

BANSAL UDYOG Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **15.04.2021**

C.M. No. 14429/2021

The present application preferred by the appellant seeks an early hearing of the appeal. However, looking at the present condition of the board, it is not possible to fix an early date as prayed for.

The application stands disposed of.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

APRIL 15, 2021

hk