



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 930/2013

SHRI GOPAL SINGH Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

BANSAL UDYOG Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

% **05.01.2024**

CM Appl. No.747/2024 (Early Hearing)

1. This is an application seeking early hearing of the appeal, which was admitted by an order dated 04.02.2015.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The above captioned appeal is directed to be listed in the category of 'end of the board matters' on 20.05.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/dr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any