



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 930/2013 & CM APPL. 747/2024 – BY APPELLANT**
FOR EARLY HEARING

SHRI GOPAL SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr. Avinash Kumar and Ms.
Kritika Matta, Mr. Anuj
Agarwal Advs.

versus

BANSAL UDYOGRespondent
Through: Mr. Pravin Sharma, Ms. Kanika
Sharma, Mr. Prannav Sharma
and Ms. Kavita Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER
18.11.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing in support of the appeal would seek to question the correctness of the view expressed by the learned Single Judge that full back wages would not be a necessary corollary to a relief of reinstatement when granted by the Industrial Adjudicator.

In order to enable him to address submissions further, let the matter be called again on 17.01.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 18, 2024/neha