



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 930/2013

SHRI GOPAL SINGHAppellant

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Ms.
Tanya Rose, Advs.

versus

BANSAL UDYOGRespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **27.01.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today as
Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave.

2. Re-notify on 28 April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 27, 2026/dsn