



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 930/2013**

**SHRI GOPAL SINGH**

**.....Appellant**

Through: **Mr. Anuj Agarwal Adv.**

**versus**

**BANSAL UDYOG**

**.....Respondent**

Through: **Mr. Pravin Sharma, Ms. Kanika  
Sharma, Mr. Prannav Sharma, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

**% 28.04.2026**

**Renotify on 21.07.2026.**

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 28, 2026**

**hp**