



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 930/2013**

SHRI GOPAL SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

BANSAL UDYOG

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pravin Sharma, Ms. Kanika
Sharma and Prannav Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

21.07.2026

1. It is now 4.30 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 23 September 2026.
3. Meanwhile, both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding four pages each, with cross reference to relevant PDF page numbers alongwith duly indexed compilations of any judicial authorities on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing. Reference to the authorities must be contained in the written submissions.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 21, 2026/ss